

SB242\_L.008

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB21-242 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 16, strike "FIFTEEN" and substitute  
2 "THIRTY".
  
- 3 Page 3, line 17, strike "GENERAL FUND" and substitute "AFFORDABLE  
4 HOUSING AND HOME OWNERSHIP CASH FUND CREATED IN SECTION  
5 24-75-229".
  
- 6 Page 3, line 18, strike "FUND." and substitute "FUND AND TRANSFER  
7 FIFTEEN MILLION DOLLARS FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE AFFORDABLE  
8 HOUSING AND HOME OWNERSHIP CASH FUND CREATED IN SECTION  
9 24-75-229".
  
- 10 Page 3, line 20, strike "GENERAL FUND" and substitute "AFFORDABLE  
11 HOUSING AND HOME OWNERSHIP CASH FUND CREATED IN SECTION  
12 24-75-229".
  
- 13 Page 4, before line 11 insert:  
  
14           **"SECTION 2. Effective date.** This act takes effect upon passage  
15 only if House Bill 21-1329 becomes law, in which case this act takes  
16 effect on the effective date of this act or House Bill 21-1329, whichever  
17 is later."
  
- 18 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*